Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
404-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC GENETICS/MEDICAL
			EXAMINER. 404-13(OMB)
405-13	\mathbf{PW}	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS OF
			SALE BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND ZK ASSOCIATES INC., AND TO
			EXECUTE ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO
			CONSUMATE THE ACQUISITION BY THE COUNTY OF A CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED
			IN BALDWIN, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK,
			SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 54, BLOCK 194, LOT 41 ON THE LAND AND TAX
			MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 405-13(PW)